

राम्बास्थल : अस्य प्रमाणक प्राप्तानाय सामा, अरुदा अप्ता, शतु हरूला (पनाकृत) बी-६०, शीवर- ३३, लीएण-२०१३०१, जतर घटेश, भारत, ब्रुलाच : 6126-2305731



ARYA SAMAJ NOIDA

Attituted: Arya Prindeshik Pratioidhi Sebha, Macriir Marg, How Dethi (Regd.) B.69, Sector 33, Nolda-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India, Phone . 0120-2505731

фэліз Rai No. эт.п. - 36/2/3

Baton 28 DEL -701;

Maniage Conflicate

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि यह विवास-संस्कार, आर्थ समाज गठिवर, शंबहर-33, जीएक जे तत्वावधाल में वैदिक विधि-विधालपूर्वक सम्पन्न किया गया । एम इनके मुसी एवं उन्नावल शक्तिय की कामना करते हैं।

Dies is to verlify that this marriage cornmony was relemnised under the unique of the Arya Lama; Mondie, Jeter 33, Norda. We wish the couple a happy and prosperous married life.

67 65 Gift (hacoo of the Brategroom)	RESHABH	DHAVN I
पिता का जास (teams of the Fother)	D.C. BHYA	N.
बातः दा वाग (Name of the Mother)	MADHU	DHYAME
स्वायी पता (Percanant Address) 19	SHINH LIK SE	MY SI NOID
TOTAL (TEL Towns to towns)		

STE (Ago) (XUMBEL) 50 YEARS TREPUTED (Nationally) TAID I A A अवस्था (अध्याक)(अविकारितातेषुप्रविकार विकोर) DIVORUED विवाह स्थाप (अवस्था) (अवस्था) (अवस्था) ट्यू का नाम (Nurse of the Brice) NEE WAY MILE TO

पिता का नाम (Home of the Father) DHARAM VIC (ING) ! सत्ता का नाम (Name of the Medico) (FIANTE DIFFIELD

स्याची पता (Permeneral Address) 12-SMIVA CLL, STOTOS (1, NOTA)

वर्तमान पता (शान्याम्बर्धानाः) आयु (४७०) (अस्मितियो) 52 YEH RS (राष्ट्रीयता (Mathematry) [N.D.S.A.N. अवस्था (इ.स.च.) (औरवादिवविधुरविदार विकोर). 210 र १८८२) विवास स्थान (१९७० मध्यान्त्र) - १८०० वि

हम दोनों की सहमति से यह विवाह सम्पन्न हुआ। This marriago has been solomnised with our consent

Signature of Bride

J 1/1/2/ पुरोहित के हस्ताक्षर Signature of Priest performing the coremony

Skynatura of President/Secretary

रावध हरतादार. Rolationship Fultin



UTTAR PRADESH

To

Respected Registrar General, Hon,ble High Court of Judicature, at Allahabad

Affidavit

I Neelam Dhaka, Working as Addational District & Sessions Judge, Court No. 10 Ballia, the deponent herein, do hereby solemly affirms and state on oath as under

1- That I am Working as Additional District & Sessions Judge, Court No. 10 Ballia, I state that, I am filing the present Affidavit in compliance of Letter No. 73'Acmin (Services)

2. It is humbly submitted that after two decades of an abusive relationship leading to a divorce, 1 recently got remarried on 26 December 2023 to an agreeable Norda based gentleman, living with

his old parents and working as the CEO in a private sector cumpany 3. That, I do try to put in my heat efforts for expedited delivery of justice during the working week and then, I really long to spend some well-earned quality time with my newly married

4. That, travelling the approx. 1000 K.M. distance between Ballia & Noida is expensive & long duration, and most options are unfortunately still multi-modal.

5. The self Attached Photocopy of my marriage certificate, salaryship and appointment letter of my husband is annexed with the representation.

I declare that, the information given above and in the enclosed document is true to best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing has been concealed

UP 2653 HJS Additionan District & Sessions Court NO-10 Ballia

(Nacional Dhaka),



seef attested

Application Id: 202313901748

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF MARRIAGE











REGISTRATION RULE, 2017 pertaining to the marriage of This is to certify that an application for the registration of marriage under the UTTAR PRADESH MARRIAGE

Sri RISHABH DHYANI DHYANI, residing at Date of birth 05-08-1973 Age 50 12 SHIVALIK SECTOR-61 NOIDA GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR - Gautam Buddha Nagar, Gautam Buddha Year, S/O Mr DINESH CHANDRA DHYANI , and Mrs MADHU

Nagar, 201301.

Smt NEELAM DHAKA (Name Before Marriage: NEELAM DHAKA). Date of birth 29-03-1971 Age 52 Year, D/O Mr DHARAMVEER SINGH DHAKA , and Mrs SHANTI 1402 TOWER A/8 OLIVE COUNTY SECTOR-5 VASUNDHARA GHAZIABAD - Ghaziabad, Ghaziabad,

has been presented in this office on 27-12-2023, where in it has been declared that the marriage was solemnized on 26-12-2023, at ARYA SAMAJ NOIDA B-69 SECTOR-33 NOIDA, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Gautam Buddha Nagar, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301.

The said application has been registered on 27-12-2023 at S. No. 1279 at SRO Office Sadar Forth, District- Ghaziabad.

Marriage Registration of Ghaziabad (U.P.) Inc.

Marriage Registration Officer

age Registration Officer-ty

Signature & Seal



Ref No: 0163/SM/18

August 21, 2018

Dear Mr. Rishabh Dhyani,

Sub: Appointment as "Chief Operating Officer"

Please refer to your application for employment in our organization for the above position. In this connection, we are pleased to offer you appointment in the capacity of "Chief Operating Officer", subject to the following terms and conditions:

Date of Commencement

: 1st December 2018 or earlier

Remuneration:

Fixed Pay:

Details	Amount (₹.) ₹.5,50,000/- per month	
Basic Salary		
House Rent Allowance	₹.1,20,000/- per month	
Companies Contribution to Provident Fund	₹.68,750/- per month (12.5% of basic salary, where 12.00% will be Companies Contribution to PF and 0.5% will be Administrative Charges for PF)	
Conveyance Allowance	₹.30,000/- per month	
TOTAL MONTHLY SALARY	₹.7,68,750/- per month	

LONGULF TRADING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Times Square, 'A'-Wing, 5th Floor, Unit .1/B, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, INDIA CIN: U74999MH1996PTC099287 •Tel.: 91-22-6760 0900 | Fax: 91-22-6760 0910 Email: longulf@longulfindia.com | Website: www.longulfindia.com

Page 2 of Appointment letter -Mr.Rishabh Dhyani

Ref No.:0163/SM/18

In addition to the above monthly payment you will be entitled to the following Annual reimbursements / perquisites:

Details	Amount (₹.)
Leave Travel Allowance per Calendar year and payable after confirmation in service at the time leave is availed.	₹.3,50,000/- per annum
Medical Reimbursements, subject to production of original bills or receipts for yourself and your immediate family, which can be claimed monthly.	₹.50,000/- per annum
Hard Furnishing Allowance, subject to production of original bills or receipts, which can be claimed monthly.	₹.1,00,000/- per annum
Pool of Reimbursements which will includes expenses pertaining to Travel Kit Reimbursements, Books and Periodicals, Business related hospitality expenses only. The same will be paid subject to production of original bills or receipts, and can be claimed monthly.	₹.2,75,000/- per annum
Total Annual Reimbursements / Perquisites	₹.7,75,000/- per annum

Variable Pay:

- In addition to the above mentioned fixed remuneration the company will pay you a variable salary of a maximum of ₹.20,00,000 per annum which will be paid upon completion of 12 months of service subject to review of your individual performance as well as performance of the Company.
- The criteria for computation of variable pay will be determined at the beginning of each year and formally communicated to you. Every effort will be made to bring objectivity to the computation of variable pay but there will be an element of management discretion in deciding the final payable amount.

Car:

Company Owned and maintained Car will be provided to you for your regular use.

Deductions:

- Profession Tax annual contribution ₹.2,500/-.
- Your Contribution to Provident Fund, which will be 12.00% of the basic Salary.
- Income tax as is applicable will be deducted at source from your salary.

fright.

Self Affects of Merchant



Page 3 of Appointment letter - Mr.Rishabh Dhyani

Ref No.:0163/SM/18

Transfer:

 You will be currently posted in Gurgaon, but the Company reserves its right to transfer you to any other location as and when required from time to time.

Increments:

 Increments will not be automatic, but will be at the discretion of the Management, depending upon satisfactory appraisal of your performance by the Management.

Confirmation / Resignation:

- Upon confirmation in service (normally 6 months after joining) either side may terminate the agreement by giving 90 days' notice or salary in lieu thereof. If for any reason services are terminated by either side during the first six months, only 30 days' notice needs to be served by either party.
- In the event of termination of services by the company, if 90 days' notice is not given, you shall be entitled to receive you gross salary for the period of shortfall of notice. In the event of your failing to give the Company 90 days' notice, you shall be liable to pay an amount equivalent to your gross salary for the period of shortfall of notice.

Age of Retirement: 60 years

Service Rules:

- You shall abide by all the rules / regulations / policies of the Company as may be made applicable to the employees,
- 2. Leave will be granted to you as per the rules / policy of the Company.
- 3. During continuance as an employee you will not divulge any company/ business specific information, which you have acquired during your employment with the company to any outsider while in employment or afterwards. Any breach of this condition would entitle the Company to take such actions as would be appropriate in the circumstances.
- 4. You shall not at any time during the continuance of your employment with the company, except with the prior consent of the CEO / Directors of the company in writing and except in the normal course of company's business, publish any article or statement, broadcast or make any communication to media (whether print or electronic) relating to the company's business.
- You will render a faithful account of all properties of the Company entrusted to you in the course of your employment.

high.

Self affected

Otherion

Ref No.: 0163/SM/18

- 6. That during the period of your employment, you will not work directly or indirectly for any other person, firm or company, either with or without remuneration nor will you engage yourself or be interested directly or indirectly in any trade or business either as employer or employee or partner
- 7. You are expected to keep the Company informed of any change in your address, marital status and your qualifications with relevant documents.
- 8. That during the course of your employment you will discharge your duties efficiently and diligently to the best of your ability and shall devote your whole time and attention to the interest of the Company and generally carry out duties and work as assigned to you and shall obey and comply with all the lawful orders and directions given to you by the Designated Authority of the Company. You shall honestly, diligently and faithfully serve the organization and use your utmost endeavor to promote the interest of the company.
- 9. At any time during your employment you are found guilty of any willful act of misconduct or any willful breach or continuous negligence or dereliction of duties, disobedience of the instruction given to you from time to time, the management, without any notice shall put an end to your services with the Company. You will be deemed to have brought about such a situation by your said act, compelling the Management to put an end to your services. In addition, you shall be liable for losses or damages caused to the company, which shall be at the sole discretion of the company.
 - 10. You agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the Company against all losses, damages, costs, charges and expenses which the company may incur, suffer or sustain in the event you commit a breach of any of the provisions hereof and more particularly set out in the above para.
 - 11. The company can restrain you from committing or from continuing to commit any breach of this agreement in addition to taking such other action as the company may deem fit.
 - 12. During your employment you will not enter in and / or be a part of any Contract Agreement / Arrangement / Employment with any company.

13. You shall bear your own taxation which shall be deducted from your salary and / or other dues. You shall be eligible to become a member of the Company's provident fund as per rules and also the other service rules that are framed shall be applicable to you from time to time.

set attered our



Ref No.: 0163/SM/18

Fitness:

 The appointment or its continuance is further subject to your remaining medically, physically and mentally fit.

Location of Service:

 Currently you will be posted at Gurgaon. The Company reserves its right to transfer you to any other location as and when required from time to time.

We take this opportunity to wish you a successful career with us and look forward to a period of long and mutually beneficial association.

Please sign the duplicate copy of this letter and return it to us, signifying your acceptance.

Longulf Trading India Pvt. Ltd.

SHARAT MENON

Chief Executive Officer

I Mr. Rishabh Dhyani accept the above terms and conditions which form part of my appointment with Longuir Trading (India) Pvt. Ltd., dated: 21st August 2018. The original of this letter is in my possession.

RISHABH DHYANI

Dated: 31-08-18

self attested